

Ct. Cases 791/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUMIT
(Ranhola)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused received back served.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused.
Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the bail application be filed within two weeks.**

List the matter for arguments on the point of notice on 12.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)