

22 Ct. Cases 791/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SUMIT
(Ranhola)

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that present matter has already been settled with connected case bearing Ct. case no. 429/23 on 29.07.2025. It is further submitted that connected case is listed before this court on 15.05.2026.

Heard.

At request, list the matter on **15.05.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
12.05.2026 (sy)